Assembly

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Ways and Means

Assembly Bill 50

Relating to: preparation of state agency base budget review reports.

By Representatives Friske, Meyer, Kerkman, J. Ott, Jeskewitz, Bies, Mursau, Petrowski, Nerison, Van Roy, Gunderson, Musser, Hahn, Hines, Albers, Wood, LeMahieu and F. Lasee; cosponsored by Senators Lassa, Leibham, Schultz, Cowles and Darling.

January 30, 2007 Referred to Committee on Ways and Means.

March 7, 2007 **PUBLIC HEARING HELD**

Present: (10) Representatives Kerkman, Lothian, Jeskewitz, Wood, Pridemore, Strachota, Ziegelbauer,

Steinbrink, Fields, Toles.

Absent: (3) Representatives Hahn, Hebl and Kessler.

Appearances For

• Tim Gary, Madison — Office of Representative Don Friske

Appearances Against

• None.

Appearances for Information Only

• None.

Registrations For

- Julie Lassa, Stevens Point Senator, 24th Senate District
- Frank Lasee, Green Bay Representative, 2nd Assembly District
- Joe Leibham, Sheboygan Senator, 21st Senate District

Registrations Against

None.

Registrations for Information Only

• None.

May 16, 2007 **EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD**

Present: (13) Representatives Kerkman, Lothian, Hahn, Jeskewitz, Wood, Pridemore, Strachota, Ziegelbauer, Steinbrink, Fields, Hebl, Toles and Kessler.

Absent: (0) None.

Moved by Representative Lothian, seconded by Representative Jeskewitz that **Assembly Substitute Amendment 2** be recommended for adoption.

Ayes: (13) Representatives Kerkman, Lothian, Hahn, Jeskewitz, Wood, Pridemore, Strachota, Ziegelbauer, Steinbrink, Fields, Hebl, Toles and Kessler.

Noes: (0) None.

ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2 ADOPTION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 13, Noes 0

Moved by Representative Lothian, seconded by Representative Jeskewitz that **Assembly Bill 50** be recommended for passage as amended.

Ayes: (7) Representatives Kerkman, Lothian, Hahn, Jeskewitz, Wood, Pridemore and Strachota.

Noes: (6) Representatives Ziegelbauer, Steinbrink, Fields, Hebl, Toles and Kessler.

PASSAGE AS AMENDED RECOMMENDED, Ayes 7, Noes 6

Sarah Popp Committee Clerk